
Brilliant Corners: Flexible Housing Subsidy Pool
Grant Agreement First Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | May 25, 2022



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the first amendment to the grant 
agreement between HSH and Brilliant Corners for administration of 
the Flexible Housing Subsidy Pool program.

Term:
• Current Term: February 15, 2021 – June 30, 2022
• Amended Term: February 15, 2021 – June 30, 2024

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $30,261,603 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $40,161,603.

2



Grant Agreement Overview

"Flex Pool:" scattered-site Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) that 
provides subsidies to tenants to live in private-market units and receive 
support in their homes from mobile service providers.

Population served: 500 adults 

Services provided by Brilliant Corners:
• Housing location services (recruiting landlords and maintaining unit portfolio)

• Housing coordination (locating and placing tenants)

• Ongoing landlord liaison services

• Paying tenant subsidies

3



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFrancisoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


